F.E.R.C. I.C.A. OIL TARIFF F.E.R.C. No. 4.15.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 4.14.0)

WHITE CLIFFS PIPELINE, L.L.C.

CONTAINING
RATES
APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION OF
CRUDE PETROLEUM
FROM
[W] POENTFN PLATTEVILLE, COLORADO
TO
POINTIN CUSHING, OKLAHOMA

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. §342.3 (Indexing).

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by the Rules and Regulations published in White Cliffs Pipeline,
L.L.C.’s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 3.16.0 3-45:0 and reissues thereof.

The priority service and rates for committed volumes were approved by the Commission in its Declaratory
Order issued on July 15, 2014 in Docket No. OR 14-30. White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C., 148 FERC 9 61,037
(2014) ("Declaratory Order"); White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C., Errata Notice, Docket No. OR14-30 (issued
July 16, 2014).

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human
environment.
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WHITE CLIFFS PIPELINE, L.L.C. F.E.R.C. No. 4.15.0

LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY AND RATES
(Rates in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

PRIORITY SERVICE RATE FOR CRUDE PETROLEUM

ORIGIN DESTINATION RATE

Platteville, Colorado Cushing, Oklahoma [1] 562.87

The rate for priority service applies to a shipper that executed a Throughput & Deficiency Agreement with
White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C. committing to ship a minimum quantity of Crude Petroleum for five years.
White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C. held open seasons from September 21, 2012 through October 24, 2012 and
from August 15, 2014 through September 5, 2014, offering prospective shippers priority service at the
premium rate and on the terms contained in the executed Throughput & Deficiency Agreements.

GENERAL COMMODITY RATE FOR CRUDE PETROLEUM

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

RATE

Platteville, Colorado

Cushing, Oklahoma

[1] 376.96

VOLUME INCENTIVE RATE FOR CRUDE PETROLEUM

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

RATE

Platteville, Colorado

Cushing, Oklahoma

[1] 216.49

The volume incentive rate set forth in the table above shall apply to any Shipper that executes a
transportation services agreement with Carrier on or before September 30, 2019, pursuant to which such
Shipper agrees to ship, or otherwise pay for not shipping, a minimum volume of 20,000 barrels per day.
For clarity, any volumes subject to the volume incentive rate will not qualify for priority service. The
volume incentive rate shall apply for the term of such transportation services agreement. A pro forma copy
of the transportation services agreement shall be provided to any interested shipper upon the execution of
a confidentiality agreement.

PUMPING CHARGE

For deliveries out of the White Cliffs system to connecting terminals or pipelines at Cushing, when pumping
services are provided by Rose Rock Midstream, L.P., a charge of [I] 8.41 cents per barrel will be charged
to Shipper.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:
[CI CANCELED

[[] INCREASED

[W] CHANGE IN WORDING ONLY




